



Sr. No.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH** 2026:JKLHC-JMU:1426  
**AT JAMMU**

IA No. 1857/2023 in  
RFA No. 38/2022

Pritam Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. S. Pawar, Advocate.

**Vs**

Asha Devi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nigam Mehta, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.04.2023**

**IA No. 1857/2023**

The present application has been filed for vacation of interim direction with respect to operation of impugned judgment/decreed dated 31.10.2022.

Non-applicant to file objections to the above application by or before the next date of hearing.

**RFA No. 38/2022**

Sent for the original record of File no. 30/2017/HMA titled – “*Pritam Singh vs. Asha Devi*” from the court of learned Munsiff Basohli, Kathua.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

List on 28.04.2023.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
10.04.2023  
*Bunty*