



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1426

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 38/2022

Asha Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. S. Pawar, Adv.

vs

Pritam Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Nigam Mehta, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Record stands received.
2. Since the appeal stands admitted, interim direction dated 12.12.2022 is made absolute till final disposal of the present appeal.
3. List on 21.09.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
04.08.2023
Rakesh