



Sr.No. 40 2026:JKLHC-JMU:1426

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 38/2022

Asha Devi

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Pritam Singh

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Nigham Mehta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

12.12.2023

Due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 06.02.2024.

It is made clear that, in case, petitioner remains unrepresented on the next date of hearing, the appropriate order shall follow.

Jammu:
12.12.2023
Meenakshi

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**