



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

2026:JKLHC-JMU:1426

RFA No. 38/2022.

Asha Devi

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v.

Pritam Singh

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raghu Mehta, Adv.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.06.2024**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the appellant.

Adjourned. List on 16.07.2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
04.06.2024  
Paramjeet