



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1426

Serial No. 31

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 38/2022

Asha Devi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

Pritam Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Sr. Adv. With
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.01.2026)

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner so was the case on previous date of hearing as well.

Reluctantly adjourned, awaiting appearance on behalf of the appellant.

List on **26.02.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
29.01.2026
Amit