



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1426

Sr. No.57

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

RFA No. 38/2022  
CM No. 7388/2022  
CM No. 1857/2023

Asha Devi

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

Pritam Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chagotra, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.05.2026**

For the last three consecutive dates of hearings, nobody has caused appearance on behalf of the appellant. Same is the position today as well. It shows that the appellant is not serious in prosecuting the appeal. The appeal is accordingly dismissed for non prosecution.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
07.05.2026  
Raj Kumar