



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1426

Sr. No. 133

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 3517/2026 in
RFA No. 38/2022

Asha Devi

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P.S. Pawar, Advocate

v/s

Pritam Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chagotra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.06.2026

CM No. 3517/2026

By this application, the applicant herein is seeking restoration of RFA No. 38/2022 which was dismissed for non-prosecution on 07.05.2026.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submission made at Bar, the application is allowed and RFA No. 38/2022 is restored to its original number.

Registry to list RFA No. 38/2022 on 06.07.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
05.06.2026
Manik